<<< Corrugation Direction >>>

DIE-LINE DRAWING NUMBER: DWG | DESCRIPTION: 662 Pressure Mount Wood Gate - 1 paCk carton

3010_4008 R;V (using TJ supplied die-line file)

Goodbaby Packaging - Miamisburg Design

CARTON SPECIFIC INFORMATION (except as noted for non-carton info):

o) Outside/Artwork View - flat pattern for reference only - use all industry standards unless otherwise specified

ARTWORK SPECIFICATIONS

eve n’ 00/00/00

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

Utiliser UNIQUEMENT avec le mécanisme de verrouillage/fermeture bien bloqué afin d'éviter que la barriére ne se déplace.
Afin d'éviter le déverrouillage accidentel, installer le mécanisme de verrouillage/fermeture du coté opposé a I'enfant.

INSIDE DIMS: CARTON STYLE - FOL MINIMUM MATERIAL SPECIFICATION: plt_dotcom_ctn_25103068_10302020.ai N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Length - 29 1/2" ( 749 mm) NET BLANK SIZE - 17.24 Sq. Ft. 32 ECT B-flute Corrugated
Width -2 1/2" ( 64 mm) NOTES - Compatible with current tool using minimum paper basis weights: 42-26-42#
Depth - 32 3/8" (822 mm) 120 Royall Street, Suite 101
Canton, MA 02021 EVENFLO
PART NUMBERS MADE PART MOST RECENT ECN SPECIAL MATERIAL NOTES IS LITHO USED APPROX. PERCENT POSITION LOCK TALL llustrator/CC
FROM THIS DIE-LINE: NOTES: FOR THIS PART NO. FOR THIS PART NUMBER ON THIS PART? INK COVERAGE DOTCOM CARTON Offset (1 PMS spot)
25101955 N/A N/A Kraft Outer Liner NO 25% 3010-4008 see specs to the left
25101091 N/A 20140319 Kraft Outer Liner NO 25% n/a
25102818 Pool Warn 20170092 Kraft Outer Liner NO 25% , 55 |
25102821 Pool Warn 20170093 Kraft Outer Liner NO 25% overall area: 66 inch x 37.625 inch
25102565 Farmhouse N/A Kraft Outer Liner NO 25%
25102648 FH - update 20170382 Kraft Outer Liner NO 25%
25102675 new latch 20180031 Kraft Outer Liner NO 25%
25102853 tan update 20180360 Kraft Outer Liner NO 25%
25102854 FH update 20180360 Kraft Outer Liner NO 25%
25103068 JPMA tan 20200025 Kraft Outer Liner NO 25%
25103070 JPMA FH 20200025 Kraft Outer Liner NO 25%
DRAWING REVISED: PARTS INCLUDED IN THIS REVISION: ADDITIONAL NOTES:
3-21-2020 25103068, 3070 Revised to add new parts for JPMA logo changes
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A WARNING: To avoid serious injury or death
e Children have died or been seriously injured when gate is not securely installed. ALWAYS install and use gate DQ : DQ
as directed using all required parts. —h —h
¢ Read the instructions before installation as incorrect installation can be dangerous. o— ——
® e NEVER use with child or pet able to climb over, dislodge or open the gate. i
e NEVER leave child unattended. i
e NEVER use to keep child away from pool. ® ®
¢ To help prevent falls, NEVER use at the top of the stairs.
.o ¢ Intended for use ONLY with children 6 months through 24 months. i
P o S |-|-| o n & L o c k ™ ¢ To ensure proper fit, use ONLY in openings between 31 in. (79 cm) and 50 in. (127 cm) wide. i
¢ To help prevent entrapment DO NOT allow space between bottom of gate and floor to exceed 3 in. (7.62 cm).
. e Use ONLY with locking / latching mechanism securely engaged to help prevent gate from dislodging. O O
W| d & D oorwa y G a-l-e ¢ To help prevent accidental unlocking, install with the locking/latching mechanism on the side away from the child. (@) i (o)
e Always keep gate securely locked in a closed position to prevent gate from dislodging. Remove gate from opening 0 i L
o\ \ . when not in use. —fo —fo
B arriere a p O I"|'I I I on g ran d e * To help prevent falls DO NOT attempt to step over gate. 6 6
R . d I . e STOP using gate if any parts are missing, damaged, broken or disassembled to help ensure proper gate function. - i ® ® T M =
e Use in doorways with wooden frames. When installing against drywall, ensure mounting surface is reinforced with a i
eJ d p dla € n.l-ra da dm p 10 wall stud to help prevent damage. Ro Qo
e Periodically check all fasteners to be sure they are tight and secure to prevent gate from dislodging.
¢ Pressure-mounted gates may dislodge if significant pressure is placed against them. Avoid applying significant g i ° r
31-50in. pressure or weight. g I g
€ 79 - 127 cm > ¢ This gate will NOT necessarily prevent all accidents. S ' e o o r W a a e S
e For INDOOR USE only. — =
A i 3 o B e STRANGULATION HAZARD - Pets can force themselves into very small openings. Use this gate only with pets whose < i o A\ \ o <
| T Locking Bar head or body WILL NOT fit into openings in the gate, between the gate and the floor, or between the gate and the wall. 2 ! 2
: ) Barre de verrouilage 2 arriere a portiiion granae S
Barra de fijacion o, _ o,
A AVERTISSEMENT: Pour éviter des blessures graves, voire mortelles - | 0 0 e
O e|a para entraa ampilio O
. * Des enfants sont morts ou ont été grievement blessés lorsque la barriére n'était pas installée de fagon sécuritaire. (o) (o)
32 in. TOUJOURS monter et utiliser la barriére selon les directives, en utilisant toutes les piéces requises. (o) i (@)
81 cm E e Lire les instructions avant l'installation car une installation incorrecte peut étre dangereuse. - i -
\ e NE JAMAIS utiliser pour un enfant ou un animal de compagnie capable de grimper par-dessus la barriére, 5 E
Gate Latch de la déplacer ou de ’ouvrir. Q) Q)
Verrouillage de la barriére o NE JAMAIS laisser I’enfant sans surveillance. < : . . 1_ . <
Suietador de |a reia * NE JAMAIS utiliser pour garder un enfant a I'écart d'une piscine. i W d d h ‘ G d l g ‘ A h m p l
J J o Afin d’éviter les chutes, NE JAMAIS I'utiliser en haut d’un escalier. 9 ' e W' ra n e a r e u r n C O a ' O 9
C ) e Destinée a étre utilisée UNIQUEMENT avec des enfants dgés de 6 a 24 mois. purl =
e Afin d'assurer le réglage correct, utiliser UNIQUEMENT dans des ouvertures de 79 a 127 cm (31 a 50 po) de largeur. ()] - _ : ()
J ] S — =] = e Afin d'éviter le coincement, NE PAS laisser un espace de plus de 7,62 cm (3 pouces) entre le bas de la barriére et le sol. —_— : 6 24 m O n fh S M O [ S M e S e S —_—
. o vy
o

No tools required.

» Measure the width of the opening where your gate will be used.

* While holding the gate, place locking bar toward you (numbers
will be upright). Push tab on gate latch and slide gate latch off the
locking bar. Lift up on the locking bar and slide the locking clamp
into the slot that matches the opening size as measured in
inches (if the opening is between sizes, you may have to go to the
next larger slot).

* Press down on the locking bar and slide the gate latch onto the
locking bar; this will pressurize the gate in the opening. Make sure
all four rubber contact pads are secure.

Caution: Avoid forcing the locking bar into position.

TO OPEN GATE:

Locking Clamp
Pince de blocage
Abrazadera de bloqueo

* Push tab on gate latch and slide gate latch off the locking bar. Lift up on the locking bar.

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS:

» Metal and plastic parts can be wiped clean with a soft damp cloth and dried with a soft cloth. DO NOT use abrasive

cleaners or solvents.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:
Aucun outil nécessaire.

» Mesurer la largeur de l'ouverture dans laquelle la barriere va étre utilisée.

 Tout en tenant la barriére, orienter la barre de verrouillage vers soi (les nombres seront en position verticale). Appuyer sur la
languette du verrouillage de la barriere pour le faire glisser hors de la barre de blocage. Sou lever la barre de verrouillage et faire
glisser l'attache de verrouillage dans la fente qui correspond a la taille de l'ouverture (si la taille de l'ouverture se trouve entre deux

failles, il faut utiliser la fente destinée a la plus grande ftaille).

» Appuyer sur la barre de blocage et faire glisser le verrouillage de la barriere sur la barre de blocage; ceci met la barriere sous
pression dans l'ouverture. S'assurer que les quatre butoirs en caoutchouc sont bien fixés.

Attention: Eviter de forcer la barre de verrouillage en position.

POUR OUVRIR LA BARRIERE:

 Pousser la languette du verrouillage de la barriere pour le faire glisser hors de la barre de blocage. Soulever la barre de

blocage.
INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE.:

* Les pieces en métal et en plastique peuvent étre nettoyées en les essuyant avec un linge doux humide et
séchées avec un linge doux. NE PAS utiliser de nettoyants ou de solvants abrasifs.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION:
No se requieren herramientas.

* Mida el ancho de la abertura donde se usara la reja.

» Mientras sostiene la reja, coloque la barra de fijacion de manera que los nUmeros queden hacia arriba. Empuije la lengleta
en el sujetador de la reja y deslice el sujetador fuera de la barra de bloqueo. Levante la barra de fijacion y deslice la abrazade
ra de fijacion en la ranura que se ajuste al tamano de la abertura (si la abertura queda entre dos tamanos, es posible que

tenga que usar el tamano siguiente).

* Presione hacia abajo la barra de bloqueo y deslice el sujetador de la reja sobre la barra de bloqueo; esto presurizara la reja al
abrirla. Asegurese de que las cuatro almohadillas de hule de contacto estan firmes.

Precaucion: Evite forzar la barra al colocarla en su posicion.
PARA ABRIR LA REJA:

* Empuije la lengleta en el sujetador de la reja y deslice el sujetador fuera de la barra de bloqueo. Levantelo sobre la barra de

bloqueo.
INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA:

* Las partes de metal y plastico pueden limpiarse con un pafo himedo y secarse con un pano suave. NO USE limpiadores

abrasivos ni disolventes.
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SAMPLE TESTED TO MEET U.S. FEDERAL,
ASTM AND OTHER SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

Toujours garder la barriére bien fermée et verrouillée afin d’empécher qu’elle ne se déplace. Retirer la barriére de
I'ouverture lorsqu’elle n’est pas utilisée.
Afin d'éviter les chutes, NE PAS essayer d'enjamber la barriéere.

e GESSER d'utiliser la barriére si des pieces manquent, sont endommagees, cassées ou démontées afin d'assurer

son fonctionnement correct.

Utiliser dans des encadrements de porte en bois. Lors de I’'installation de la barriére sur des cloisons séches, vérifier que
la surface de montage est renforcée par un montant afin d'éviter les dégats.

Examiner périodiquement toutes les fixations pour vérifier si elles sont stables et bien fixées afin d'éviter que la

barriére ne se déplace. i

Les barrieres montées par pression peuvent se déplacer si une pression importante est exercée contre celles-ci. Eviter
d'exercer une pression ou un poids important.

Cette barriere N’empéchera PAS nécessairement tous les accidents.

Pour USAGE INTERIEUR uniquement.

e DANGER D'ETRANGLEMENT : Les animaux de compagnie peuvent se faufiler par de trés petites ouvertures.

Utiliser uniquement cette barriére avec des animaux de compagnie dont la téte ou le corps NE s'adapte PAS dans les
ouvertures de la barriére, entre la barriére et le sol ou entre la barriére et le mur.

A ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar lesiones graves o la muerte

Se han presentado casos de nifios que mueren o sufren lesiones graves cuando la reja no se instala firmemente.
Instale y use SIEMPRE la reja usando todas las partes necesarias, como se indica.

Lea las instrucciones antes de la instalacion, ya que una instalacion incorrecta puede ser peligrosa.

NUNCA use la reja con un nifio 0 una mascota que pueda trepar, desprender o abrir la reja.

NUNCA deje al nifio sin supervision.

NUNCA use la reja para mantener al nifio alejado de la piscina.

Para evitar caidas, NUNCA use la reja en la parte superior de las escaleras.

Disenada para uso SOLO con niiios de 6 meses hasta 24 meses de edad.

Para asegurar el ajuste correcto, use SOLO en aberturas entre 79 cm (31 in) y 127 cm (50 in) de ancho.

Para ayudar a evitar quedar atrapado, NO permita que el espacio entre la parte inferior de la reja y el piso
exceda 7.62 cm (3 in).

Use SOLAMENTE con el mecanismo de bloqueo/cierre firmemente enganchado para ayudar a evitar que la reja
se salga de su lugar.

Para ayudar a evitar que se abra accidentalmente, instale con el mecanismo de bloqueo/cierre en el lado alejado del niiio.
Mantenga siempre la reja cerrada con el bloqueo de seguridad en la posicion cerrado para evitar que se abra.
Retire la reja de la abertura cuando no esté en uso.

e Para evitar caidas NO intente pasar sobre la reja.

DEJE de usar la reja si falta alguna pieza, esta daiada, rota o desmontada para ayudar a asegurar el funcionamiento
adecuado de la reja.

Use en marcos de puerta con bastidores de madera. Al instalar la reja contra una pared de tablaroca, asegurese de
que la superficie sobre la cual se va a montar esté reforzada con un travesaiio para ayudar a evitar daios.

Revise periddicamente todos los elementos de fijacion para asegurarse de que estén apretadas y firmes para evitar
que la reja se desprenda.

Las rejas montadas a presion se pueden desprender si se les aplica una cantidad considerable de presion.

Evite aplicar demasiada presion o peso.

Esta reja NO necesariamente evitara todos los accidentes.

e SOLO PARA USO en interiores.
e PELIGRO DE ESTRANGULAMIENTO - Las mascotas pueden intentar pasar por la fuerza por aberturas muy pequeias.

Use esta reja solo con mascotas cuya cabeza o cuerpo NO pasen por las aberturas de la reja, entre la reja y el piso,
o entre la reja y la pared.

NOT for top of stairs
NE convient PAS pour le haut d'un escalier 25103068 10/20

NO debe usarse en la parte superior de las escaleras

EVENFLO COMPANY, INC.
1801 COMMERCE DRIVE
PIQUA, OH 45356

GOODBABY CANADA INC.

2 ROBERT SPECK PARKWAY
SUITE 750

MISSISSAUGA, ON L4Z1H8

©2020 EVENFLO COMPANY, INC.

Assembled in Mexico with US and
foreign components

Assemblé au Mexique d'éléments des
Etats-Unis et étrangers

Ensamblado en México con componentes
estadounidenses y extranjeros

Model# 662
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31 - 50 in. 3
79 - 127 cm

= 32 in.

81 cm
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Contains 1 gate | Contient 1 barriére | Contenido 1 reja

'TM

Safety. So Simple
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